
KOREA MEETING SUNDAY, 11 JUN 2023

R13 11 Jun 2023 | Goodwood | WILLIAM HILL EPIC VALUE
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP20,000
8:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 520497
	 2	 007350
	 3	 264062
	 4	 962234
	 5	 429978
	 6	 450023
	 7	 2183
	 8	 512324
	 9	 885554

BASS PLAYER (IRE)
LIGHT AND DARK
DARKNESS (FR)
MITROSONFIRE
AL RUFAA (FR)
MISTER BLUEBIRD
PHYSIQUE (IRE)
CHOLA EMPIRE
LA MAQUINA

65.5
63.5
61.5
61.5
61
58.5
58
57.5
57

6
7
5
8
3
1
9
2
4

T MARQUAND
O MURPHY
JASON WATSON
S CHERCHI
K SHOEMARK
BILLY LOUGHNANE  1.5 
M TABTI  3 

J P SPENCER
J CROWLEY

TOM CLOVER
S BIN SUROOR
D O’MEARA
W MUIR & C GRASSICK
C FELLOWES
H MAIN
P & O COLE
D M SIMCOCK
HARRY EUSTACE

4
7
5
5
6
5
3
4
8

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

IRE
UK
FR
UK
FR
UK
IRE
UK
UK

97
93
88
88
87
82
91
79
78

	 8-�1�-1-1
	15-�2�-1-3
	22-�3�-2-3
	31-�7�-5-3
	20-�4�-3-0
	24-�4�-4-5
	 4-�1�-1-1
	12-�2�-3-2
	33-�4�-4-0

$23,902
$36,198
$95,513
$97,645
$46,401
$46,540
$9,309
$25,646
$49,252

	5-�1�-0-1
	10-�2�-1-2
	11-�2�-2-1
	7-�1�-2-1
	16-�4�-3-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	11-�2�-3-2
	20-�4�-3-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 BASS PLAYER (IRE) Trainer: Tom Clover Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: $23,902
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 65.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Rhythm And Rhyme  (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/04/22 (414 Days)
Owner: The Rogues Gallery & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 16Jul22	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $7.5	 Koy Koy	 1:41.45		  ......... hd...............headed final strides
16 of 18	 18Aug22	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 J Mitchell	 58.5	 $--	 Blue For You	 1:34.59		  ...... 12¼.......Never better than midfield
4 of 8	 28Sep22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 5]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $--	 Positive Impact	 1:37.77		  ........ 5¾............. no extra final 110yds
9 of 9	 02Dec22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 P J Mcdonald	 61	 $--	 Larado	 1:24.70		  ........ 7½............ weakened over 2f out
7 of 8	 05May23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 5]	 J Mitchell	 59.5	 $--	 The Gatekeeper	 1:25.76		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong

2 LIGHT AND DARK Trainer: S Bin Suroor Barrier: 7 Total: 15-2-1-3 Prize Money: $36,198
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 63.5 Good: 13-2-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo uk g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 11-1-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-2
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: Colour (AUS) (AUS) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/10/20 (977 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 18Feb22	 MYD	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 L Steward	 58.5	 $--	 Valiant Prince	 1:34.47		  ...... 15¾.................. never dangerous
7 of 7	 07Jun22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 T P Queally	 61.5	 $4	 Sir Oliver	 1:24.67		  ...... 26¼...............dwelt always in rear
3 of 9	 25Aug22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 3]	 N Callan	 61	 $29	 Wonder Elzaam	 1:23.63		  ........ 1¼.........................always held
5 of 15	 03Feb23	 MYD	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 59	 $--	 Moqtarreb	 1:35.82		  ........ 2½..............................Meydan
13 of 16	 24Feb23	 MYD	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 5]	 L Steward	 59	 $--	 Taamol	 1:23.08		  ........ 3½..............................Meydan

3 DARKNESS (FR) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 5 Total: 22-3-2-3 Prize Money: $95,513
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 61.5 Good: 15-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-1
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Kerila (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 22-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-2 Last Win: 24/09/20 (990 Days)
Owner: Akela Thoroughbreds Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 29Apr23	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 D Tudhope	 60	 $*4.3	Isla Kai	 1:46.55		  ........... 5...............stayed on one pace
4 of 8	 05May23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 7]	 Jason Watson	 54	 $8	 The Gatekeeper	 1:25.76		  ........... 2.......................nearest finish
14 of 22	 13May23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 A Atzeni	 53.5	 $23	 Rebel Territory	 1:30.53		  ........ 9¾...................... never a factor
6 of 8	 23May23	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 Jason Watson	 61.5	 $5	 Espressoo	 1:29.04		  ........ 5¾......................no impression
2 of 12	 02Jun23	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 62.5	 $17	 Spanish Star	 1:21.48		  .......... ½........... no extra towards finish

4 MITROSONFIRE Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick Barrier: 8 Total: 31-7-5-3 Prize Money: $97,645
Jockey: S Cherchi WT: 61.5 Good: 19-6-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 17-4-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: Blaugrana  (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 26-7-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-3-2 Last Win: 06/08/22 (309 Days)
Owner: Mr John O’Mulloy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 11Sep22	 DON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 H Turner	 53.5	 $19	 Asjad	 1:18.73		  ........... 3............................. no extra 
2 of 13	 05Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 4]	 P J Mcdonald	 61	 $8	 Lir Speciale	 1:25.14		  ........ 1¾.........no impression on winner 
2 of 9	 02Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 5]	 R Kingscote	 60	 $*4.5	Top Secret	 1:26.82		  ........... 2.........no impression on winner
3 of 8	 14Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 P J Mcdonald	 57.5	 $8	 Documenting	 1:26.44		  ........ 2¾...... kept on inside final furlong
4 of 10	 30Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	11]	 R Kingscote	 59.5	 $5.5	 Meishar	 1:22.44		  .......... ¾......stayed on well final furlong
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KOREA MEETING SUNDAY, 11 JUN 2023

5 AL RUFAA (FR) Trainer: C Fellowes Barrier: 3 Total: 20-4-3-0 Prize Money: $46,401
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 61 Good: 14-2-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 14-4-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-4-3-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Clarmina  (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 08/08/20 (1037 Days)
Owner: Mr Paul Wildes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 20Aug22	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 64	 $3	 Zainalarab	 1:29.19		  ........ 1¼...............no match for winner
9 of 12	 24Sep22	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 61.5	 $17	 Wanees	 1:42.90		  ........ 4¾........... weakened final furlong
9 of 9	 18Apr23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 57	 $29	 Rebel Territory	 1:28.75		  ........ 8¼.....................never on terms
7 of 10	 12May23	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 57	 $29	 Revich	 1:35.54		  ........ 7½......................no impression
8 of 11	 27May23	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 6]	 K Stott	 58.5	 $13	 Boardman	 1:34.06		  ........... 6........................never nearer

6 MISTER BLUEBIRD Trainer: H Main Barrier: 1 Total: 24-4-4-5 Prize Money: $46,540
Jockey: Billy Loughnane (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 15-3-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 7-2-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Childesplay J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 16-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 05/06/22 (371 Days)
Owner: Dawn Aldham And Wetumpka Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 17	 07Aug22	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 62.5	 $*6.5	Devil’s Angel	 1:12.62		  ........ 5¼.................... gradually faded
10 of 14	 15Sep22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 A Mullen	 59.5	 $29	 Temple Bruer	 1:11.42		  ........ 4¼.....................soon lost place
12 of 14	 29Sep22	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 61.5	 $9	 Wowzers	 1:13.56		  ...... 12¼............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 12	 30Apr23	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	11]	 Billy Loughnane	 58.5	 $5.5	 On A Session	 1:33.97		  ........ 1¾................ held towards finish
3 of 9	 13May23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 2]	 Billy Loughnane	 61	 $--	 Coco Bear	 1:17.95		  ........... 1.......... lost 2nd final 100 yards

7 PHYSIQUE (IRE) Trainer: P & O Cole Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: $9,309
Jockey: M Tabti (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Kingman Dam: Shapes  (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 28/10/22 (226 Days)
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 16	 21Oct22	 NBU	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	11]	 M Tabti	 57.5	 $11	 Novus	 1:22.53		  ..........nk............................. just held
1 of 13	 28Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	10]	 M Tabti	 55	 $*2.3	Majestic Pride	 1:26.79		  ........ 1¾... ridden out inside final furlong
8 of 10	 01Apr23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 7]	 M Tabti	 60.5	 $15	 Bold Act	 1:37.23		  ........ 9¾................. weakened quickly 
3 of 8	 06May23	 GWO	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 2]	 Billy Loughnane	 60.5	 $6	 Novus	 1:35.47		  ........ 2¼................ held towards finish

8 CHOLA EMPIRE Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 2 Total: 12-2-3-2 Prize Money: $25,646
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-3-2
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Veena (FR) J+H: 4-1-2-1 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-1 Last Win: 21/01/23 (141 Days)
Owner: Chola Dynasty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 21Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 3]	 J P Spencer	 59	 $--	 Gorak	 1:25.91		  ........ 1¾......................... comfortably
2 of 8	 04Feb23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 J P Spencer	 58	 $3.3	 Kingdom Come	 1:24.51		  ........... 6........... no chance with winner
3 of 11	 23Feb23	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 J P Spencer	 54.5	 $4.3	 Zip	 1:27.25		  ........ 1¼......... kept on well final furlong
2 of 9	 02Mar23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 J P Spencer	 62.5	 $--	 Letmelivemylife	 1:26.34		  ......... hd............................. just held
4 of 7	 20May23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 52	 $17	 Montassib	 1:27.51		  ........ 1¼..................kept on one pace

9 LA MAQUINA Trainer: Harry Eustace Barrier: 4 Total: 33-4-4-0 Prize Money: $49,252
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 57 Good: 18-2-2-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

8yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-4-3-0
Sire: Dutch Art Dam: Miss Meltemi  (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 24-4-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 09/07/21 (702 Days)
Owner: Mr Harold Nass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 01Sep22	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 B Curtis	 61.5	 $11	 Sanitiser	 2:04.95		  ........ 6¼..................... never involved
5 of 12	 07Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 3]	 T Whelan	 64	 $26	 Dinoo	 1:58.81		  ........ 1½..........not able to get on terms
5 of 12	 30Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 T Whelan	 62	 $12	 Aussie Banker	 1:38.07		  ........ 4¾... run flattened out final furlong
5 of 9	 13May23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 P-l Jamin	 60	 $6	 Coco Bear	 1:17.95		  ........ 4¾........... weakened final furlong
4 of 19	 27May23	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	14]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $12	 Doctor Khan Junior	 1:23.11		  ........ 1½............not pace of front three 
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KOREA MEETING SUNDAY, 11 JUN 2023

R14 11 Jun 2023 | Goodwood | NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP15,000
9:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6
	 2	 8
	 3	
	 4	 2
	 5	
	 6	 2
	 7	

BROOKLYN EXPRESS (IRE)
DARK FANDANGO (IRE)
NEVER SELL (FR)
SENNOCKIAN (IRE)
SOLDIER’S SECRET
THUNDER BLUE
WARM SPELL (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5

4
5
1
2
6
3
7

S CHERCHI
W BUICK
T MARQUAND
O MURPHY
D PROBERT
K STOTT
DAVID EGAN

MISS A MURPHY
C HILLS
A WATSON
CHARLIE JOHNSTON
S BIN SUROOR
D F DAVIS
R VARIAN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
C
C
C
C
C
C

IRE
IRE
FR
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$2,028
$0
$7,251
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 BROOKLYN EXPRESS (IRE) Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Cherchi WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Signs And Signals  (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Daniel MacAuliffe & Anoj Don

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 04May23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Les Pavots	 1:11.84		  ...... 14½.............................Chantilly

2 DARK FANDANGO (IRE) Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Buick WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Clem Fandango (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr H Frost

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 01May23	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $4.3	 Succession	 1:05.54		  ...... 18¾......... weakened quickly 1f out

3 NEVER SELL (FR) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim (FR) Dam: Heeyaam J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: David Howden & Jonny Allison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

4 SENNOCKIAN (IRE) Trainer: Charlie Johnston Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,028
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Lady Gorgeous J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Burke Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 4	 08May23	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 J Fanning	 60.5	 $3.3	 Indication Call	 1:00.07		  ..........nk................ held towards finish
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5 SOLDIER’S SECRET Trainer: S Bin Suroor Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Probert WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Saoirse Abu  (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

6 THUNDER BLUE Trainer: D F Davis Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,251
Jockey: K Stott WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Kodyanna  (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Amo Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 25May23	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $8	 The Camden Colt	 1:15.08		  .......... ½.. not pace of winner near finish

7 WARM SPELL (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: David Egan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: My Better Half J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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R15 11 Jun 2023 | Goodwood | SELLING STAKES
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP20,000
9:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 8
	 2	 574
	 3	 05
	 4	 41
	 5	 545
	 6	 58

BIRKIE BOY (IRE)
CALL GLORY (IRE)
EYEROS (IRE)
PROFITABLE DREAMS (IRE)
TORVAR (IRE)
VIDI VICI

57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

5
1
6
3
4
2

L KENIRY
C BISHOP
DAVID EGAN
K O’NEILL
JASON WATSON
W BUICK

J S MOORE
JACK CHANNON
J S MOORE
ALICE HAYNES
D O’MEARA
E J-HOUGHTON

2
2
2
2
2
2

G
C
G
F
C
G

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$0
$2,114
$0
$4,192
$507
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 BIRKIE BOY (IRE) Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Keniry WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kuroshio (AUS) Dam: Morazie  (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Ian Gray & Sara Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 16May23	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 L Keniry	 60.5	 $--	 Profitable Dreams	 0:59.44	 	 ........ 8¾.....................never on terms

2 CALL GLORY (IRE) Trainer: Jack Channon Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,114
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: La Perla (SPA) (SPA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Syps (uk) Ltd & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 13	 05May23	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $13	 Beenham	 0:59.52		  ........ 7¼.....................never on terms
7 of 12	 27May23	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 C Bishop	 58	 $--	 Reveiller	 1:00.18		  ........ 6¼..... no extra inside final furlong
4 of 7	 03Jun23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 8]	 P Mulrennan	 59	 $5	 Gray’s Inn	 0:59.81		  .......... ½......... stayed on towards finish

3 EYEROS (IRE) Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: David Egan WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: Tildiyna  (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Humphrey, O Humphrey, R Humphrey & J

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 16	 01Apr23	 DON	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $81	 Doddie’s Impact	 1:05.90		  ...... 13½.....................never on terms
5 of 5	 18May23	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $29	 Palmar Bay	 1:01.17		  ...... 13¾....outpaced and always in rear

4 PROFITABLE DREAMS (IRE) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,192
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 57.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Enfijaar  (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/05/23 (26 Days)
Owner: Mr J Madigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 10May23	 KMP	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 R Havlin	 57.5	 $13	 Heed The Call	 1:00.69		  ........ 7½............... no extra near finish
1 of 9	 16May23	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 C Howarth	 56	 $9	 Smooth Silesie	 0:59.44		  ........ DH................................ all out
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5 TORVAR (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $507
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Lady Sandy  (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jcg Chua & Akela Thoroughbreds Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 29Apr23	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 D Tudhope	 60.5	 $8.5	 Dreadpirateroberts	 1:04.02		  ........ 6¼............. weakened inside last
4 of 4	 08May23	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 60.5	 $3	 Indication Call	 1:00.07		  ........ 7¼.......... eased when no chance
5 of 14	 29May23	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $23	 Hala Emaraaty	 0:58.50		  ........ 3¾........... weakened final furlong

6 VIDI VICI Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Buick WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Chiffonade  (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Woodway 20

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 16May23	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 C Bishop	 60.5	 $3	 Profitable Dreams	 0:59.44	 	 ........ 5¾..................... never involved
8 of 12	 27May23	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 G Downing	 57.5	 $19	 Reveiller	 1:00.18		  ........ 7¾.... well beaten from over 1f out

GOODWOOD | PAGE 6



KOREA MEETING SUNDAY, 11 JUN 2023

R16 11 Jun 2023 | Goodwood | FILLIES’ STAKES
Distance: 1991m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP70,000
10:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 21582
	 3	 115877
	 4	 54
	 5	 17
	 6	 123
	 7	 731
	 8	 125

AL ASIFAH
CONSERVATIONIST
CRYSTALLIUM
ELEGANCIA
EMPRESS WU
ERMESINDE (IRE)
HIGH SPIRITED (IRE)
SUMO SAM

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

3
5
6
2
4
7
1
8

J CROWLEY
J FAHY
BILLY LOUGHNANE
W BUICK
O MURPHY
D MUSCUTT
D O’NEILL
K STOTT

J & T GOSDEN
C COX
P CHAPPLE-HYAM
H & R CHARLTON
D M SIMCOCK
K P DE FOY
H CANDY
P & O COLE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK

--
89
93
--
94
83
83
98

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-2-0
	 6-�2�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-1-0

$5,400
$14,855
$16,291
$2,960
$3,672
$21,009
$22,518
$17,660

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 AL ASIFAH Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 3 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,400
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Aneen  (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/05/23 (17 Days)
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 25May23	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 6]	 D O’neill	 58	 $--	 Anjo Bonita	 2:11.22		  ........ 4¾.......................... impressive

2 CONSERVATIONIST Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: $14,855
Jockey: J Fahy WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Zuhoor Baynoona  (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/09/22 (260 Days)
Owner: Cheveley Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 26Aug22	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 8]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $17	 Lose Yourself	 1:28.64		  ........ 2¼..................kept on one pace
1 of 11	 24Sep22	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 3]	 J Fahy	 58	 $*3.3	Orange Martini	 1:43.07		  ........ 2½.........................comfortable
5 of 10	 29Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 58	 $--	 Caernarfon	 1:42.00		  ........ 6½...weakened inside final furlong
8 of 9	 29Apr23	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $*5.5	Racingbreaks Ryder	 1:41.60		  ........ 7½.................. never threatened
2 of 9	 13May23	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 4]	 J Fahy	 58.5	 $--	 James Mchenry	 1:43.64		  .......... ½............headed towards finish

3 CRYSTALLIUM Trainer: P Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 6 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: $16,291
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Crysdal J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/09/22 (268 Days)
Owner: Miss E Nolan And Paul Hancock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 16Sep22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	11]	 David Egan	 58.5	 $--	 Wyoming	 1:26.13		  ........... 1............ stayed on well to lead 
5 of 11	 07Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 93	 [	 2]	 A Atzeni	 58	 $*3.8	Midnight Mile	 1:24.75		  ........ 3¼..... no extra inside final furlong
8 of 9	 30Oct22	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Moon Ray	 1:29.24		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
7 of 12	 22Apr23	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 G3	 90	 [	11]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $21	 Remarquee	 1:31.13		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong
7 of 8	 05May23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 Billy Loughnane	 57.5	 $15	 Shouldvebeenaring	 1:24.97		  ........ 6¼............ weakened over 1f out

4 ELEGANCIA Trainer: H & R Charlton Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,960
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: So Sleek J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: St Albans Bloodstock Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 14	 16Sep22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $9.5	 Crystallium	 1:26.13		  ........ 7¾..................kept on one pace
4 of 6	 03May23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 6]	 J P Spencer	 58	 $13	 Queen For You	 1:46.04		  ........... 3......................no impression
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5 EMPRESS WU Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,672
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Chinoiseries J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/11/22 (211 Days)
Owner: Miss K Rausing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 12Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	14]	 J Crowley	 58	 $--	 Silver Sword	 2:06.83		  ........ 2¼.........................comfortable
7 of 8	 17May23	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 87	 [	 2]	 J Crowley	 58	 $13	 Soul Sister	 2:10.11		  ........ 9½...........................weakened 

6 ERMESINDE (IRE) Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $21,009
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Eye Witness  (GER) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 03/02/23 (128 Days)
Owner: Venice Consulting, D’ascanio, Gambini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 03Feb23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $8.5	 Latin Verse	 2:06.03		  ........... 1................................ran on
2 of 10	 27Mar23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 9]	 B Sayette	 57.5	 $*1.6	Flash Bardot	 2:06.49		  ..........nk................................ran on
3 of 8	 10May23	 CHS	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 A Atzeni	 58	 $34	 Savethelastdance	 2:36.64		  ...... 25¼..........................plugged on 

7 HIGH SPIRITED (IRE) Trainer: H Candy Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $22,518
Jockey: D O’neill WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Spirited Charm J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/23 (20 Days)
Owner: Mr T A F Frost

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 01Sep22	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 58	 $26	 Eximious	 1:26.85		  ........ 8¼...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 12	 24Sep22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 6]	 D Probert	 58	 $21	 Vermilion	 1:28.18		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on 
1 of 13	 22May23	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 8]	 D O’neill	 58	 $17	 Wind In Your Sails	 1:41.76		  .......... ¾........................... stayed on

8 SUMO SAM Trainer: P & O Cole Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $17,660
Jockey: K Stott WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Seaduced J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/10/22 (247 Days)
Owner: Ben & Sir Martyn Arbib

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 07Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $23	 Silvretta	 1:26.34		  ......... hd.............rallied gamely to lead 
2 of 9	 07May23	 NMR	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 5]	 K Stott	 58	 $7.5	 Running Lion	 2:05.86		  ........ 4½............................ no match 
5 of 6	 20May23	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 R Kingscote	 61	 $--	 Climate Friendly	 2:35.85		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong


